503967668 08/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4014323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MARTIN GAUDET	12/19/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAUDET MACHINE WORKS INC.	
Street Address:	21475 CONCESSION 2	
Internal Address:	PO BOX 71	
City:	BAINSVILLE, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K0C 1E0	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15205021	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)288-8389

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514-847-4259

Email: Geanina.Ungureanu@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: SEBASTIEN CLARK

Address Line 1: C/O NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP

Address Line 2: 1 PLACE VILLE MARIE, SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, QUEBEC, CANADA H3B 1R1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55543296-1US-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEBASTIEN CLARK
SIGNATURE:	/Sebastien Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignmentgaudet#page1.tif source=assignmentgaudet#page2.tif

PATENT 503967668 REEL: 039481 FRAME: 0322

55543296-1US SC/gu

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

**	WHEREAS, I/we, Mar	tin GAUDET	•	
		(Name of Assignor/s)		Action of the second se
whose fu	Ill post office address is/are	21475 Concession 2.	P.O. Box 71, Bainsvill	e ON KOC 1EO
Canada		A SOLUTION OF THE STREET, SALES AND A SOLUTION OF THE		47. 77. 74 COMMENTED ELLER STATE OF THE STAT
has/have	invented certain improvement	s in <u>A FORCE LIMIT</u>	ING DEVICE	THE SAME PARTY OF THE SAME OF
and descr	ibed in a patent application ex	ecuted on		PROCESSES
and			THE PART OF THE PA	The state of the s
	WHEREAS, GAUDET	MACHINE WORKS I	NC.	
			ll name of Assignee)	A STATE OF THE STA
of 21475	Concession 2, P.O. Box 71, B	Jainsville ON KOC 1E	0, Canada	N. W. S. Marketter and A. Marketter and A. S. Marketter and A. Marketter and A. S. Marketter and A. S. Marketter and A. S. Mar

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 039481 FRAME: 0323 (signature of Witness)

reque	Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) dest(s) that the present assignment be in Er	nglish.	on married and the	en anglais. The un	_
of	December.	2011.		a - 1	
			Martin GAUDE (signature of Assigno		

PATENT REEL: 039481 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 08/19/2016